Continuous Synthesis of Oxymethylene Ether
Fuels from Dimethyl Ether in a Heterogeneously
Catalyzed Liquid Phase Process
Marius Drexler, Philipp Haltenort, Ulrich Arnold*, and Jörg Sauer
DOI: 10.1002/cite.202100173
This is an open access article under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits use, distribution and reproduction in any
medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
Supporting Information

cined at 500 �C for 5 h in static air. All employed catalysts
have been dried at 110 �C and 10 mbar over night prior to
use since inhibition of catalytic activity by water has been
proven to be decisive regarding OME formation [36, 50].
2.2 Experimental Procedure
Screening experiments in batch mode have been carried out
employing stainless-steel autoclaves (100 mL internal vol-
ume). The reactant mixtures contained TRI and DME in a
molar ratio of nTRI/nDME = 0.25 adding up to 20 g and were
Chem. Ing. Tech. 2022, 94, No. 3, 1–12 ª 2022 The Authors. Chemie Ingenieur Technik published by Wiley-VCH GmbH www.cit-journal.com
Table 1. Zeolite catalysts used for the screening experiments.
Catalyst Trade name Framework type SiO2/Al2O3 molar ratio [–]a) Surface area [m2g–1]a) Pore diameter [Å] [51]
H-BEA-25 CP814E* *BEA 25 680 6.6 ·6.7; 5.6 ·5.6
H-BEA-38 CP814C* 38 710
H-BEA-300 CP811C-300 300 620
H-ZSM-5-30 CBV3024E MFI 30 405 5.1 ·5.5; 5.3 ·5.6
H-ZSM-5-50 CBV5524G 50 425
H-ZSM-5-80 CBV8014G 80 425
H-ZSM-5-280 CBV28014 280 400
H-Y-5.2 CBV500 FAU 5.2 750 7.4 ·7.4
H-Y-12 CBV712 12 730
H-Y-30 CBV720 30 780
H-Y-60 CBV760 60 720
H-Y-80 CBV780 80 780
H-ZSM-22 ZD05039 TON 97.3 231 4.6 ·5.7
H-ZSM-23 ZD15001 MTT 48 238 4.5 ·5.2
H-SAPO-34 SAPO-34 CHA » 0.5 ‡ 550 3.8 ·3.8
a) Values provided by the manufacturer.